PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Todd D. Aaron			12/19/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Amamat LLC				
Street Address:	271 Madison Avenue				
Internal Address:	Suite 705				
City:	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10016				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 6874		74170		170	
Patent Number: 6874170 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6874170					
Fax Number: (212)725-6677				\$40.00	
Phone: 2122135000				55	
Email: mbhuzar@aol.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Mitchell B. Huzar					
Address Line 1: 271 Madison Avenue					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:					
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	PATENT 6874170			
ATTORNEY DOCKE		PATENT 6874170 Mitchell B. Huzar			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of this $\frac{19}{100}$ day of December, 2011 from TODD D. AARON of 307 Barren Hill Road, Conshohocken, PA 19428 (hereinafter "Assignor") to ARNAMAT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 271 Madison Avenue, Suite 705, New York, NY 10016 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, titles and interests in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,874,170 issued on April 5, 2005 entitled "HEAD AND NECK PROTECTION SYSTEM" and any inventions and/or improvements described and/or claimed therein,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to (i) U.S. Patent No. 6,874,170 issued on April 5, 2005 entitled "HEAD AND NECK PROTECTION SYSTEM" (including but not limited to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations and/or extensions etc. relating thereto) and (ii) any inventions and/or improvements described and/or claimed therein (all such rights, titles and interests shall be collectively referred to as the "Patent Property"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment expressly includes, but is not limited to, the assignment and transfer to Assignee of (i) Assignor's right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Patent Property and (ii) the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the date first written above.

ss.:

ASSIGNOR:

Todd D. Aaron

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Montgomery

On this, the <u>1996</u> day of December, 2011, before me a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>Todd D. Aaron</u>, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

lotary Public

INSTANCE BEAL ELLER C BUTLER-PENSINS MODIFIE D TWP, MONTGOMERY COUNTY My Commission Expires Mar 15, 2015

RECORDED: 12/27/2011